TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Portfolio Recovery Associates, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street
Internal Address:	Mail Code: IL4-135-05-41
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4162647	RECOVERYNET
Registration Number:	4224558	PRA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC
Registration Number:	4142598	PRA
Registration Number:	4189410	PRA RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT, LLC
Registration Number:	4189409	PRA LOCATION SERVICES, LLC
Registration Number:	4189408	PRA GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC
Registration Number:	4049127	RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS RAISE REVENUE, NOT TAXES!
Registration Number:	4066512	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	4002563	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOC
Registration Number:	3947664	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC. WE'RE GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME.
Registration Number:	4001345	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC. WE'RE GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME.
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0989 900244374

Registration Number:	3904506	CCB CLAIMS COMPENSATION BUREAU, LLC
Registration Number:	3908160	M MUNISERVICES
Registration Number:	3903828	ВРА
Registration Number:	3162613	RAISE REVENUE, NOT TAXES
Registration Number:	3844304	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES WE'RE GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME.
Registration Number:	3809861	NATIONAL SKIPTRACING SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	3809859	VLS VEHICLE LOCATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	3721619	SMART GOVERNMENT
Registration Number:	3417611	RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2525883	MUNISOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2442511	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES WE'RE GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME.
Serial Number:	85767296	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES
Serial Number:	85714499	PRANET GLOBAL
Serial Number:	85663177	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY
Serial Number:	85656883	PLATENET
Serial Number:	85656726	PLATE NET
Serial Number:	85653107	PRANET
Serial Number:	85548700	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC
Serial Number:	85800083	LIFECREDIT
Serial Number:	85800061	BRITECREDIT
Serial Number:	85793320	PRA GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868118

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-004802 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0990

	01/16/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=NGSI-T Portfolio to BOA#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Portfolio to BOA#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Portfolio to BOA#page3.tif source=NGSI-T Portfolio to BOA#page4.tif source=NGSI-T Portfolio to BOA#page5.tif	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

CHAR2\1473957v1

Very truly yours,

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Title: Executive Vice President

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Acknowledged and Accepted

BANK OF AMERICA, No as Administrative Agent

By:___ Name: Title:

Roberto Salazar Vice President

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC.

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg Date
RECOVERYNET	4162647	06/19/12
PRA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC	4224558	10/16/12
PRA	4142598	05/15/12
PRA RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT, LLC	4189410	08/14/12
PRA LOCATION SERVICES, LLC	4189409	08/14/12
PRA GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC	4189408	08/14/12
RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS RAISE	4049127	11/01/11
REVENUE, NOT TAXES!		
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES	4066512	12/06/11
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOC	4002563	07/26/11
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC. WE'RE	3947664	04/19/11
GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME. and		
Design		·
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC. WE'RE	4001345	07/26/11
GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME, and		
Design		
CCB CLAIMS COMPENSATION BUREAU, LLC	3904506	01/11/11
M MUNISERVICES and Design	3908160	01/18/11
BPA and Design	3903828	01/11/11
RAISE REVENUE, NOT TAXES	3162613	10/24/06
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC. WE'RE	3844304	09/07/10
GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME, and		
Design		
NATIONAL SKIPTRACING SPECIALIST and Design	3809861	06/29/10
VLS VEHICLE LOCATION SERVICES and Design	3809859	06/29/10
SMART GOVERNMENT and Design	3721619	12/08/09
RDS REVENUE DISCOVERY SYSTEMS	3417611	04/29/08
MUNISOLUTIONS	2525883	01/01/02
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC. WE'RE	2442511	04/10/01
GIVING DEBT COLLECTION A GOOD NAME.		
GIVING DEDT COLLECTION A GOOD WAR.		1

Pending Applications

Maik	Appl/No.	Diling Date
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES and Design	85767296	10/30/12
PRANET GLOBAL	85714499	08/28/12
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY	85663177	06/27/12
PLATENET	85656883	06/20/12
PLATE NET	85656726	06/20/12
PRANET	85653107	06/15/12
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC	85548700	02/21/12

CHAR2\1473957v1

LIFECREDIT	85800083	12/11/12
BRITECREDIT	85800061	12/11/12
PRA GROUP	85793320	12/03/12

CHAR2\1473957v1

RECORDED: 01/16/2013